FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
SYNC
GND PGND
SW
V

publication Guidelines for Handling Electrostatic-Discharge-Sensitive (ESDS) Devices and Assemblies
available from Texas Instruments.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC QFN 16 PIN (1) LBI/LBOOUTPUT VOLTAGE MARKING(RSA) FUNCTIONALITY
TPS62110 Adjustable 1.2 V to 16 V Standard TPS62110
TPS62111 3.3 V Standard TPS62111
TPS62112 5 V Standard TPS62112
(1) The RSA package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (TPS62110RSAR) to order quantities of
3000 parts per reel. Add T suffix (TPS62110RSAT) to order quantities of 250 parts per reel.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
UNIT
VCC Supply voltage at VIN, VINA –0.3 V to 20 V
Voltage at SW –0.3 V to VI